* tn gecerdance with o)
+ Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I 0 2
o T

the insolvency {England

e e Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

insolvency Act 1986,

01/02]2018
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABXX46Q"
A16 18/01/2018 #93

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
= Filling in this f

Company number ’T ,0_ 0 |7 5 ’TF 6 P;e::l:g*clgmpll.:te‘JiLmtypescript orin
Company name in full [ Save And Store UK Ltd bold black capitals.
u Liquidator's name
Full forenamet(s) ’ Helen
Surmname ’ Whitehouse
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 10 St Helen's Road B
Street |
Post town ' Swansea
County/Region ’
Postcode S I?"T ’T’?IWF
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s} I Gareth © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Bishop another liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number| 10 St Helen's Road @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town l Swansea

County/Region {

e s[A[1]_[4[AW

Country

04/17 Version 1.9



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

207 P2 falof]7

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X G@WP

Signature date

ols  Tol%n T2lol4ls

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

{ompany name

McAlister & Co Insolvency Practit

Address

10 St Helen's Road

T Swansea
[ [sTA1 ] [4]A[w[
Country

lnx

Telephone

03300563600
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

JpeppY [Eliadhis form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 82 (2A) Insolvency Act 1586

The insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Truth

Insert titie Save and Store UK Ltd (“the Company”)
Proposed Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation (“CVL”)

Registered number. 10075476

With regards the Statement of Affairs of
Save and Store UK Ltd
40 Bloomsbury Way

London
WC1A 25E

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement

of the affairs of the Company as of 27 December 2017 being a date not more than 14 days
before the date proposed for the passing of the resolution for winding up.

Full name érb o '_(_CILL_” MM&.

Signed %A/M

Dated 27 December 2017

Y/

e



Save And Store UK Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 December 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ - £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bark 373.14 373.14

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors S o 373.14

7 A |
Signature M e pate 727 21200 g

g %Mﬂ'ﬂf{ c A
e



Save And Store UK Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 December 2017

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
o £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 37314
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
_ —— . NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 373.14
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
o NiL
373.14
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry farward) _ o NI
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 37314
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
e . _—Ni
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 373.14
Estimated prescribed part ot net property where applicable (brought down) o NI
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 373.14
Unsecured non-preferential claims {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Directors $8,000.00
H M Revenue & Customs 7.080.00
__25,080.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (24,706.86)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {24,706.806)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100.00
B _100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members ) . _{24,806.86)

Signaturev_%\f‘{' Date 27 -1l -2}

¥

%%fwc e

1



7

9L 2102 sRawd0ag gl 80 5402 /oA 108 Sal Lo | abeg
ameubig

)
00°08D'SZ Bunelo] saug Z
00°000'8L J37 ¥iOM UOpUOT Aepn Angswoolg O 30JUNY SBQI04 UBAT I QoD
00°080'2 Z7Z1 863N '2uA) uodn apseaman ‘uojuaqbuoT main Wed uouag iyl SWOISNY) P 3NUBARY WH QOHD
3 ESaIpRpY aweN Aay

sloupain Auedutod - g

PI MM 81035 PUY BAeS
pajwi sJauonijarld ADUdAIOSU| 09 B 131SIYIN



LLG1AL0Z 1BYuRaR] £1

002 400 108 84l

| 10y abey

2 ATY . atmeebig

Qo'00t 00003 001

00’00t

Butjeie] semun AJBUIPLO |

0G 001 06 00! Qo

00001 AdRuRiO

8aIuNpy $80i04 UBAT Iy a0H

s9IBYS
dn pied  dn peled 30 ON

anjep,
ewwonN  adAL

5594ppY alued Lay

sispjoyaJseys - 9
P11 MN 3l01g puy aaeg
pajwWI sisuoiijorld AdUaAlOSU] 00 R J3ISITYOW



